$22,105,000

$1,741,000

$23,846,000

0
O

$141,000 $13,426,000

$1,865,000

$3,108,000

$18,399,000

$870,000

$1,741,000

$1,216,000

$870,000

$23,098,000

$1,741,000

$141,000 $24,839,000

smartin
Rectangle
003052

228

m
î >
o
m
O

TABLE 6-17 °
COST SUMMARY

• ' REMEDIAL ALTERNATIVE 13
NO ACTION

SIKES DISPOSAL PITS SITE

POST PRESENT
IMPLEMENTATION IMPLEMENTATION KORTH

ITEM CAPITAL DIM 0 V M 1W

GENERAL

6ROUNDHATER MONITORING « »58,000 J4!,000 JA45,000

» Annuil 0 t M for 30 Ye»rs

smartin
Rectangle
003053

229

o I n c i n e r a t i o n costs i/-,
o

o discount rates . O
O

6.5.8.2 Volume of Contaminated Material

The present worth costs for each of the Remedial Alternatives based

on a -25% volume reduction and a +25% volume addition to the present

estimated quantities of materials are shown in Table 6-18. The present

worth costs for Remedial Alternative 12 in the case of the 25% volume

addition reflects the addition of a new disposal area with a slurry wall

and cap.

smartin
Rectangle
003054

230

TABLE 6-18
in

SENSITIVITY TO VOLUME OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS "g
SIKES DISPOSAL PITS SITE ro

O
O

Present Worth Costs (S Mill i o n s )

Remedial Alternative -25% Base +25%

3 Off-site RCRA Landfilling 49.6 56.4 62.5
of Sludges, On-Site Fixation
of Contaminated Soils

5 On-site Incineration of 48.6 54.2 59.1
Sludges, Fixation of

• Contaminated Soils and Ash

6 On-site Incineration of 98.0 111.7 123.6
Sludges, Off-site RCRA
L a n d f i l l i n g of Contaminated
Soils, On-Site Fixation
of Ash

10 On-Site Incineration of 82.4 93.3 102.3
Sludges and Contaminated
Soils, Fixation of Ash

12 On-Site Burial of Sludges 23.6 24.8 28.1*
in Pits with Slurry W a l l s
and Caps, Fixation of
Contaminated Soils

13 No action 0.4 0.4 0.4

An increase in quantities over the present estimate would require
construction of an additional disposal area with slurry wall and cap.

smartin
Rectangle
003055

• 231
O
m

6.5.8.3 Off-Site Disposal Costs g

The impact on present worth costs of escalating costs at a RCRA per-

mitted commercial landfill facility by increments of $50 and $100 per ton

is shown in Table 6-19.

smartin
Rectangle
003056

23?

TABLE 6-19

SENSITIVITY TO OFF-SITE RCRA DISPOSAL COSTS
SIKES DISPOSAL PITS SITE

oo

Remedial Alternative

Disposal Costs per Ton

3 Off-S:ite RCRA Landfill ing
of Sludges, On-Site Fixation